

23–24 June 2025 | London #IFRSConference25

Knowledge in practice

Day 1 Monday 23 June 2025

09:00	Registration Light buffet and refreshments
09:50	Welcome and introduction Opening the conference Housekeeping remarks Fred Nieto, IASB Technical Director
10:00	Conference welcome and opening remarks • Erkki Liikanen, Chair of IFRS Foundation Trustees
10:10	Guest keynote address • Presenter to be confirmed
10:40	Plenary session • Presenters to be confirmed
11:40	Networking break
12:10	IASB Chair keynote address • Andreas Barckow, IASB Chair
12:30	ISSB Chair keynote addressEmmanuel Faber, ISSB Chair
12:50	Lunch



#IFRSConference25

13:50-

Joint IASB and ISSB update

14:50

This session will include an update on the International Accounting Standards Board and International Sustainability Standards Board's current projects and priorities for the next year.

- Sue Lloyd, ISSB Vice-Chair
- Linda Mezon-Hutter, IASB Vice-Chair

14:55-

Breakout sessions 1–5

15:55

(choose one of the following)

Supporting consistent application of IFRS Accounting Standards

Presenters:

- Jawaid Dossani, IASB Technical Director
- Other presenters to be confirmed

Latest developments in our projects on Financial Instruments

Presenters:

- Riana Wiesner, IASB Technical Director
- Lira Feka, IASB Technical Staff
- Other presenters to be confirmed

Update on the ISSB workplan—One year later

Presenters:

- Bryan Esterly, ISSB Executive Technical Director
- Other presenters to be confirmed

Supporting the implementation of IFRS S1 and IFRS S2

- Presenters:
- Jenny Bofinger-Schuster, ISSB Member
- David Bolderston, ISSB Technical Director
- Other presenters to be confirmed

IFRS 19—Reducing costs in the financial reporting ecosystem

Presenters:

- Bertrand Perrin, IASB Member
- Carlo Pereras, IASB Technical Staff
- Other presenters to be confirmed

15:55 Networking break



#IFRSConference25

16:30-**Breakout sessions 1–5** 17:30

(choose one of the following)

Supporting consistent application of IFRS **Accounting Standards**

Presenters:

- Riana Wiesner, IASB Technical Director
- Jawaid Dossani, IASB Technical Director
- Other presenters to be confirmed

IFRS 19—Reducing costs in the financial reporting ecosystem

Presenters:

- Bertrand Perrin, IASB Member
- Carlo Pereras, IASB Technical Staff
- Other presenters to be confirmed

What's next in the Equity Method project?

Presenters:

- Ann Tarca, IASB Member
- Michelle Sansom, IASB Technical Director
- Other presenters to be confirmed

What you need to know about the revised Management Commentary **Practice Statement**

Presenters:

- Matt Chapman, IASB Technical Fellow
- Jaco Jordaan, IASB Technical Staff

European and International Standards: Enhancing interoperability between ESRS and ISSB Standards

Presenters:

- Jenny Bofinger-Schuster, ISSB Member
- Sam Prestidge, ISSB Technical Staff—Strategy Lead

17:30-**Drinks reception** 19:00

Meet the IASB and ISSB Members and Technical Staff



#IFRSConference25

Knowledge in practice

Day 2 Tuesday 24 June 2025

08:15 Re	egistration
----------	-------------

Light buffet and refreshments

09:00 Welcome back

- Opening the conference
- Recap on Day 1 and introduction to Day 2
- Fred Nieto, IASB Technical Director

09:15- Workshops 1-3

10:30 (choose one of the following)

Implementing IFRS 18 Presentation and Disclosure in Financial Statements

Presenters:

- Aida Vatrenjak, IASB Technical Director
- Nick Barlow, IASB Technical Staff
- Other presenters to be confirmed

Transition plan disclosures applying IFRS S2

Presenters:

Richard Barker, ISSB Member
 Roberta Ravelli, ISSB Technical Staff

Connecting financial statements and sustainability-related financial disclosures

Presenters:

- David Bolderston, ISSB Technical Director
- Yulia Feygina, IASB Technical Director—Connectivity
- Other presenters to be confirmed

10:30	Networking break	
11:00 – 12:00	Workshops 1–3 (continued)	
12:00	Lunch	



#IFRSConference25

13:00**–** 14:00

Breakout sessions 1–5

(choose one of the following)

Supporting consistent application of IFRS Accounting Standards

Presenters:

- Riana Wiesner, IASB Technical Director
- Jawaid Dossani, IASB Technical Director
- Other presenters to be confirmed

Latest developments in our projects on Financial Instruments

Presenters:

- Lira Feka, IASB Technical Staff
- Other presenters to be confirmed

Update on the ISSB workplan—One year later

Presenters:

 Bryan Esterly, ISSB Executive Technical Director Other presenters to be confirmed

Supporting the implementation of IFRS S1 and IFRS S2

- Presenters:
- Jenny Bofinger-Schuster, ISSB Member
- David Bolderston, ISSB Technical Director
- Other presenters to be confirmed

What's next in the Equity Method project?

Presenters:

- Anne Tarca, IASB Member
- Michelle Sansom, IASB Technical Director
- Other presenters to be confirmed



#IFRSConference25

14:05**–** 15:05

Breakout sessions 1-5

(choose one of the following)

Latest developments in our projects on Financial Instruments

Presenters:

- Riana Wiesner, IASB Technical Director
- Lira Feka, IASB Technical Staff
- Other presenters to be confirmed

What's next in the Equity Method project?

Presenters:

- Anne Tarca, IASB Member
- Michelle Sansom, IASB Technical Director
- Other presenters to be confirmed

What you need to know about the revised Management Commentary Practice Statement

Presenters:

- Matt Chapman, IASB Technical Fellow
- Jaco Jordaan, IASB Technical Staff

European and International Standards: Enhancing interoperability between ESRS and ISSB Standards

Presenters:

- Jenny Bofinger-Schuster, ISSB Member
- Sam Prestidge, ISSB Technical Staff— Strategy Lead

Update on the ISSB workplan—One year later

Presenters:

- Bryan Esterly, ISSB Executive Technical Director
- Other presenters to be confirmed

15:05 Networking break

15:40 Ask me anything—Q&A session

A quick-fire round with board members and staff answering questions submitted electronically by delegates—via Slido—during the two-day conference.

- Linda Mezon-Hutter, IASB Vice-Chair
- Sue Lloyd, ISSB Vice-Chair
- Nick Anderson, IASB Member
- · Richard Barker, ISSB Member
- Nili Shah, IASB Executive Technical Director

16:30 Close

• Fred Nieto, IASB Technical Director

16:45 End of conference